SECTION IIB LOK ADALAT NO.3

> BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

1791/2014 No(s).

SRI KHUDDUS PASHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.RAVI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 14th February, 2015

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand M. Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Legion Of Lawyers, Adv.

PROCEEDINGS

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

Learned counsel for the parties states that it is not possible to amicably settle the matter. Statement is placed on record.

List the matter before the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.02.18

13:47:37 IST

.....J

Reason:

(PRAFULLA C. PANT) MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

(ARUN MISHRA) MEMBER, LOK ADALAT