www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1791/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2013 in CRLRP No. 696/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SRI KHUDDUS PASHA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

N.RAVI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 21/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Nuli & Nuli

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. Mr. sabarish S., Adv. For M/s. Legion Of Lawyers

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Let the matter be listed in the second week of July,

2015.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER (H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Kumar Date: 2015.04.23

Date: 2015.04.2

Reason: